

FOI Ref

10813

Response sent

11 Apr 22

(CCC) Digital

Does the Council have any plans to procure a digital social prescribing platform in 2022/2023?

Does the Council have any current vacancies in the a) IT and/or b) Digital Transformation teams?

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

1. No plans for any of our councils to purchase a digital Social prescribing option. No open project/architecture requests along these lines etc.
2. This information is published on the HDC jobs page - [Current Vacancies - Huntingdonshire.gov.uk](https://www.huntingdonshire.gov.uk/current-vacancies)

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
